
24.5025.4326.00

23.31

22.66

23.07

24.56

21.22

24.2524.53

27.86

27.86

24.49

24.64

25.55

26.03
26.18

28.93

28.93

27.91

27.91

21.32

21.32

27.61

22.92

26.68

25.98

28.18

21.27

22.19

23.70

24.09

23.35

22.36

24.20

22.06

27.89

25.01

27.36

26.00

25.95

28.190

28.10

27.97

26.50

27.00

FFL 24.50

24.18

23.20

23.00

23.00

23.43

FFL 24.50

FFL 21.5

FFL 21.60

22.35

21.45

21.99

22.30

21.53

22.30

22.10

23.00

24.25

24.25

24.30

24.65

25.45
25.30

23.80

23.00

23.60

24.00

23.29

25.00

21.30

21.55

22.75

24.50

25.67

26.175

26.75

26.75

27.00

24.40

24.20

22.30

22.50

27.98

FFL 26.50

FFL 26.00

FFL 25.00

27.98

GSJM01
E  713494.942
N  734886.471
H  25.379

GSJM02
E  713509.851
N  734837.307
H  24.478

GSJM03
E  713603.215
N  735120.619
H  26.656

GSJM04
E  713707.206
N  735031.319
H  25.432

GSJM18
E  713655.320
N  734727.522
H  19.183

GSJM19
E  713756.868
N  734744.961
H  19.176

GSJM24
E  713690.737
N  734930.409
H  23.923

TSJM06
E  713707.251
N  734933.246
H  23.953

TSJM11
E  713418.367
N  735040.044
H  28.920

TSJM15
E  713435.217
N  734668.502
H  19.874

TSJM22
E  713727.642
N  734778.348
H  21.698

TSJM23
E  713688.808
N  734818.169
H  22.802

TARMAC

TARMAC

TARMAC

GRAVEL

NO ACCESS

GY

FH

FH

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

STPL

STPL

FH

GY

FH

GY

GY

FH

FH

GY

GY

GY

FH

GY

GY

GY

GY

R
am

p

GY

FH

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

Fl
ow

er
be

d

Bench Seat

Flowerbed

GY

FH

GY

Sur
fac

e C
ha

ng
e

EBOX

Su
rfa

ce
 C

ha
ng

e

Sur
fac

e C
ha

ng
e

FH

Ker
b 

Bot
to

m

Ker
b 

Bot
to

m

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Ove
rhead W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Ker
b 

Bot
to

m

Kerb
 B

ott
om

Ker
b 

Bot
to

m

Ker
b 

Bot
to

m

Fe
nc

e

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Ove
rhe

ad
 W

ire
s

Ove
rhead W

ire
s

Overhead Wires

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Ove
rh

ea
d 

W
ire

s

Wall

Wall
TOW

Wall

O
verhead W

ires

Overhead Wires

Ove
rh

ea
d 

W
ire

s

Ove
rhea

d W
ire

s

Overhead W
ire

s

Kerb Bottom

Ker
b 

Bot
to

m

Overhead Wires

Fe
nc

e

TOF

Fe
nc

e

Kerb Bottom

W
al

l

Wall

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Ove
rhead W

ire
s

Overhead Wires

Overhead W
ires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Ove
rh

ea
d 

W
ire

s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Overhead Wires

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Ove
rh

ea
d 

W
ire

s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Ove
rh

ea
d W

ire
s

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Overhead Wires

Kerb Bottom

Vegetation

O
verhead W

ires

Ker
b 

Bot
to

m

Ker
b 

Bot
to

m

Ker
b 

Bot
to

m

Ker
b 

Bot
to

m

Ker
b 

To
p

Ker
b 

To
p

Fe
nc

e

W
all

W
all

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e

Fe
nc

e
W

all

Wall

W
all

Surface Change

Surface Change

Surface Change

Building
Wall

Wall

Wall

Wall

Fen
ce

FH

GY

GY

GY

FH

EBOX

GY
GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

FH

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

FH

GY

GY

GY

FH

FH

GY

GY

GY

GY

FH

GY

Surface C
hange

Surface C
hange

Surface C
hange

GY

GY

Surface C
hange

Surface C
hange

CONC

GY

GY

GY

G
ra

tin
g

GY

CONC

CONC
CONC

CONC

GY

FH

CONC

GY

CONC

GY

GY

GY

GY

Grating

GY

Grating

GY

GY

GY

GY
GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

GY

Vegetation

GY

GY

GY

FH

GY

GY

GY

CONC

HedgeHedge

GYGYGY

W
al

l

GY

GY

Grat
ing

GY

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Bottom

K
er

b 
B

ot
to

m

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Bottom

Fence

Kerb Top

K
erb Top

Edge of Road

Hedge

Ke
rb

 B
ot

to
m

Surface Change

Kerb Top

K
erb Top

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

W
al

l

W
al

l

Footpath

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Bottom

Footpath

Footpath

Footpath

Kerb TopKerb Top

W
all

W
all

W
all

TOW

TOW

TOF

TOF

G
ate

Fence

Fence

G
ate

G
ate

Fence

W
all

W
all

W
all

Wall
Fence

Fence

G
ate

G
ate

Fence

Fence

G
ate

Fence

G
ate

Fence

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

Road Centreline

Road C
entreline

Footpath

Kerb Bottom

STPL

Su
rfa

ce
 C

ha
ng

e

Edge of R
oad

Hedge

Hedge

Edge of R
oad

K
er

b 
To

p

Edge of Road

C
O

N
C

Vegetation

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Edge of Road

Slope B
ottom Sl

op
e 

To
p

K
er

b 
B

ot
to

m

K
er

b 
To

p

Footpath

Fo
ot

pa
th

C
O

N
C

Vegetation

Vegetation

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

La
nd

 D
ra

in

Land Drain

La
nd

 D
ra

in
Surface Change

Surface Change
Surface Change

Edge of Road

Edge of Road

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

CONC

Land Drain

La
nd

 D
ra

in

La
nd

 D
ra

in
La

nd
 D

ra
in

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

Kerb Bottom

Kerb Bottom

CONC

C
O

N
C

STPL

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

C
O

N
C

STPL

C
O

N
C

CONC

C
O

N
C

CONC Kerb Bottom

CONC

Ve
ge

ta
tio

n

Vegetation
Gate

C
O

N
C

C
O

N
C

Vegetation

Vegetation

CONC

STPL

S
ur

fa
ce

 C
ha

ng
e

CONC

GY
GY

H
ed

ge

CONC

CONC

W
al

l

CONC

CONC

Vegetation

Vegetation

GY

Edge of Road

Edge of Road

E
dg

e 
of

 R
oa

d

Edge of Road

Surface Change

Surface Change

CO
NC

CONC

Su
rfa

ce
 C

ha
ng

e

Wall

V

WV

ER
V

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

V

V

WV

WV

FL FL

ER

FL

FL

WV

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL

FL
WV

WV

FL

WV

WV
FL

WV
WV

FL

FL

FL
FL

WV
WV

V

WVWV

WV

WV

WV

WV
WV

WV

WV

V

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

V

FL

FL

FL
WVWV

WVFL

GV

WV
WV

FL

WVWVWV

FL

FL

ER

WV
WV

FL

FL

FL

ER

FLFL
FL

WVWV

ER

WV
WV

ER

FL

FL

V

V

FL

WV
WV

FL

FL

WV

FL

FL

ERFL

WVWV

FL

V

WV
WV

ER

FL

FL

FL

FL
WV

WV

WV
WV

V

FL

FL

WVWV
FL

FL

ER

WV

FL

FL ER

WV V

SV

V

WV
WV

WV

FL

WV
WV

FL

V

WV

WV

FL

FL

FL

WV
WV

ER

FL

FL

WV
WV

FL

V

FL

WV
WV

FL

FL

WV
WV

FL

V

V

WV

FL

FL

WV
WV

ER
FL

WV
WV

FL

ER

FL

FL

WV

WV

V

FL

WVWV

FL

FL

WVWV

FL

WV

V

FL

FL

WV
WV

V

V

V

FL

WVWV

FL

FL

WVWV

FL

FL

WVWV

FL

ER FL

WV
WV

FL

WV
WV

FL

FL

FL

WV

WV

FL

FLFL

WV
WV

FL

WV
WV

WV

FL

V

V

V

V

V

SV

V
V

V

V

WVWV

V

WVWV

WVWV

WV
WV

WV
WV

SV

V

V

SV

WV
WV

WV
WV

SV

V

V

V

SV

SV

FL

WV

BL

BL

WV

WV

BL

BL

BL

BL

WV

FL

FL

RS

FL

FL
FL

WV
WV

ER

FL

WV

GV

FL

FL GV

WV
WV

WV
WV

V

WV
WV

V
WV

WV

V

WV

WV

WV

WV
V

V

WVWV

V

WV

WVWV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WVWV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV
WV

WV

WV
WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WV

WVV

WV

V

V

V

V
WV

WV

WV
WV

WV

IC

ICT

ICT

ICT

IC

ICTV

ICTV

MH

MH

ICT

IC

MH

ICT

ICT

ICT

IC

IC

ICT

IC

IC

ICT

ICT

MH

IC

ICT

ICTV

ICT

ICT

MH

MH

MH

ICT

ICT

ICT

ICT

ICT

ICT
ICT

MH

ICT

ICT

MH

MH

MH

MH

ICT

ICT

ICT

IC

IC

IC

ICTV

MH

ICT

MH

MH

ICT

ICTV

IC

ICTV

ICT

ICT

ICT

IC

IC

ICEM

ICT

IC

ICT

IC

IC

MH

IC

IC

IC

ICT

ICT

IC
ICT

IC

IC

MH

MH

IC

IC

IC
IC

IC
IC

IC

IC IC

IC
IC

IC

MH

IC

IC

IC

ICIC

MH

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC
IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

MH

CL 24.53

24.52

25.13

24.57

25.38

25.24

25.43

25
.2

4

24.97

24.74

24.61

24.47

24
.4

1

24.46

25.05

24.44

25.41

25.30 25.25

25.07

24.98

24.77

24.67

24.52

24.40

24.35

24
.3

2

24.31

25.47

24.17

25.51

25.58

25.41

25.64

24.87

27.36

CL 27.19

26.98

CL 26.68

26.81

25.95

CL 26.13

26.16
CL 26.16

26.23

26.20

CL 26.07

25.88

25.54

25.32

25.29

24.70

CL 24.78

24.22

23.87

CL 23.97

24.96
CL 24.99

25.02

24
.8

7

25.0025.0824
.9

7
24

.8
8 24.92

24.60

24.71

CL 24.90

23.89

CL 23.10
23.12

24.06
CL 24.09

23.82

CL 24.44

CL 24.44

23.88

CL 23.85

24.25

23.40

22.71

CL 23.21

22.77

23.40CL 23.53

23.36

CL 23.23

24.05

24
.1

2

24.07

24
.0

6

24
.02

24.10

24.07

CL 24.24

28.90

28.76CL 28.85

28.87

28.81

28
.91

28
.8

8

28
.90

28
.90

28
.89

28
.91

29.01

CL 28.94

CL 28.96

28.86

28.85

CL 28.90

27
.17

27
.10

27
.29

26
.98

27
.18

27
.11

27
.05

26
.95

27
.28

26
.92

26
.6

1

26
.6

8

26
.72

26
.51

26
.85

26
.77

26
.6

1

26
.5

1

26
.67

26
.39

26
.7

926.82

26.85

26.82

26.89

27.00

26.89

30.1430.16
29.38

25.09
25.25

25.24
25.24

29.18

29.15

29.13

29.23

29.12

29.08

29.82
29.92

30.0629.83

30.4530.43

29.10

27.06 27
.1

1

27.40

25
.9

5

25
.9

8

26
.01

26
.0

3

26
.0

8

25.93

26
.1

9

26
.0

4

25
.99

25
.9

2

25
.89 25.88

25.80

25.70

25.60

25.49

25.42

25.37

25.22

25
.2

0
25

.0
4

24
.8

9
24

.7
5

24
.5

6
24

.4
0

24
.1

6
24

.0
4

23
.9

5
23

.9
2

23.96
24.05

26
.1

8
26

.23
26

.2
3

26.60

26.62

30.38

30.34

30.33

30.32

30.22

30.9230.87

31.2731.03

31.70

27.70

26
.33

24
.7

8
24

.9
7

24
.9

6
24

.9
8

24.92
24.81 24.75

24.69
24.62

24.46

24.29

24.13

23.95

23.78

23.62

23.46

23.31

23.12

22.96

22.78

22.74

22
.6

9

24.38

24.18

24.04

23.85

23.72

23.50

23.35

23.23

23.09

23.13 23.07
22.94

22.80 22.74 22.70

24.60

24
.9

2
25

.0
1

25
.0

5

25.11

25.01 24.89

24
.7

2

24.82

23.14 23.15

23.22

23.82

23.94

23
.9

9
23

.9
9

24
.1

1
24

.2
6

24.27
24.27 24.27 24.26

24.22

24.03

23.81

23.65

23.52

23.51
23.44

23
.4

0
23

.3
7

23.42

23.43
23.49

23.56

23.65

23.73

23.76

23.79

22.78

22.91

22.5222.6522.7322.7822.80
22.92

22.95

23
.0

7

CL 23.28

23.08
23.23

23.36

23.43
23.55

23.70
23.88

24.0224.08

23
.1

1

24.35

24
.2

5
24

.2
5

24.05

24.00

23.98

23.91

23.78
23.86 23

.7
2

23.76

23.90

24.05

24.23

24.43
24.37

28.24

28
.75

28
.70

28
.67

28
.86

28
.89

28
.88

28
.87

28
.84

28
.83

28
.85

28
.80

28
.79

28
.75

28
.73

28
.70

28
.65

28
.85

28
.63

28
.88

28
.85

28
.90

28
.86

28
.87

28
.76

28
.77

28
.80

28
.70

28
.89

28
.70

28
.77

28
.89

28
.77

28
.8

5

28
.86

28
.9

4

28.95

28.70

28
.89

28
.96

29
.00

28
.9

6

28
.97

28.96
28.98

29.01

28.96 29.02

29.05

29.04

28.91

28
.8

7

28
.83

28.84 28.84

28
.91

27.49

27.62

27.47

27.6227.62

27.56

27
.61

27.75

27.72
27.74

28
.11

28
.16

26.62

26
.04

25
.65

CL 21.20

21.19

CL 21.29

CL 21.18

20.53

20.60

19.44CL 19.61

19.66

CL 19.7119.97

18.48

CL 19.78

CL 18.68
18.76

CL 19.1619.22

19.28

18.57

18.74

CL 19.01

CL 19.06

CL 19.03

18.89

18.46

17.95

18.42

CL 18.38

18.00

18.46

CL 18.67

18.59

18.44

CL 19.17

18.85

CL 18.67

CL 18.78

18.56

CL 18.64

18.56

18.87

19.28

CL 18.69

CL 19.12

CL 19.09

19.29

CL 19.39

CL 19.60

CL 19.19

18.93

19.08

CL 19.21

18.95

CL 21.44

20.46

19.73

CL 19.79

21.07

CL 20.56

CL 21.42

21.39

CL 19.48

CL 21.27

21.12

CL 21.38

21.17

20.97

21.19

CL 21.09

CL 20.18

20.29

CL 20.41

CL 20.65

CL 20.89

CL 21.01

CL 20.93

CL 20.13

19.93

CL 20.09

20.91

20.94

20.54

20.49

CL 20.55

20.99

21.03

CL 20.58

CL 20.41

CL 19.01

18.93

CL 19.00

CL 19.09

CL 19.59

18.82

18.91

18.86

19.45

19.39

CL 20.13

CL 21.48

CL 21.52

CL 21.63

21
.6

1

CL 21.92

CL 22.10

CL 21.94
CL 21.92

CL 21.69

CL 21.97

CL 21.43

21.45

CL 21.56

CL 22.85

21.93

22.26

CL 22.30

22
.4

2

22.39

22.47

CL 22.45
CL 22.45

22.45
22.44

CL 22.43
CL 22.38

CL 22.39 22.38

22.42

22.67

22.51

22.40

CL 22.40 CL 22.39

CL 22.3822.38

CL 22.31

CL 23.1722.91

CL 21.65

23.16

CL 22.39

22.26

22.40

22.42

CL 22.48

22.44

22.43

CL 22.73

22.46

22.45

22.41

22.35
22.46

CL 22.42CL 22.45

23.27

CL 23.06

23.48

23.64

23.15

23.17

23.48

23.48
23.33

23.32

CL 23.18

CL 23.19

23.16

CL 22.79

22.66

22.50

CL 22.93

23.13

23.60

22.92

CL 24.04

CL 23.60
CL 23.57

CL 23.56

23.59
CL 23.59

23.58

22.7322.7222.72

CL 23.65

23
.1

0
23

.0
623

.1
0

23.14

CL 22.92

22.63

23.01
23

.02

CL 23.00

CL 22.74

CL 22.82

22.36

21.24

21.20

21.20

21.18

21.13

21.07

21.00

21.00
21.07

21.09

21.14

21.21

21.27

21.36

21.11

21.07 21.06

21.06

21.07

21.05

21.04

21.04

21.03

21.05

21.07

21.09 21.11 21.10
21.10

20.93
20.83

20.57

20.26
20.05

19.76

19
.6

1
19

.4
2

21.19 21.13 21.11

21.11 21.17
21.17 21.10

21.16 21.14

21.15

21.14

21.07

21
.0

2

20
.9

6
20

.7
9

20.71

20.34
20.17

20.06

19.90

19.69 19.47 19.40

19.02 18.96

18
.9

1
18

.9
0

18.91

18.97

19.03

19.04

18.90
18.85

18.83
18.80

18.75
18.71

18.67 18.61 18.56

18.46

18.44

18.44

18.50

18.51

18.53

18.59 18.65 18.62 18.6218.60 18.63 18.69
18.75

18.89
18.98

19
.0

7
19

.1
3

19
.2

1

19.33

19.41

19.52
19.56 19.48

19.44

19.32

19.24
19.25

19.13

19.12

19.07

19.01
18.99

18.93

18.96

18.98

18.97

19.01

19.04
19.05

21.14

21.19 21.23

21.06
20.97

20.71
20.50

20.15

21.23

20.17

19
.5

9

19
.52

19.47
19.39 19.29

19.01 18.93 18.87 18.85 18.77
18.68 18.61 18.55 18.52

18.46
18.47

18.4018.39
18.34

18.27
18.19

18.13
17.98

17.99
17.98

18.03

18.18

18
.2

7
18

.3
5

18
.4

1

18.45
18.47

18.51

18.57
18.59 18.60 18.61 18.61 18.63 18.68

18.80

18.91

19
.5

0

19.00

19
.2

5

19.15

19.23

19.10

19.06
18.99

19.17

18.88

18.52 18.4718.52 18.46

18.40
18.33

18.58

18.26

18.48
18.56

18.50

18.56

18.62 18.71 18.75 18.75 18.7418.67 18.67 18.80

18.57

18.87

19.39

19.45

19.59
19.65

19.54
19.56

19.44
19.37

19.37

19.18

19.20

19.15

19.09
19.03

18.99

19.01

19.10

19.09

19.14

19.16
19.18

19.13

21
.1

9

21
.1

9

21
.3

0

21.33 21.28

21.17

21.19

21.18

21.12

21.10

21.08

21.02

20.95

20.88

20.76

20.55

20.37

20.16

20.01

19.84

19.76

19.76

19
.6

9

19
.6

2
19

.5
6

19
.4

8

19.38
19.30

18.95

18.69

18.43
18.35

18.38

21.15

18.40

21.17

21.19

21.18

21.11

21.09

21.02

20.95

20.87

21.15

20.77

20.77

20.56

19
.7

1
19

.7
8

19.85

20.11

20.32

20.51

20.73

20.91

21.03

21.14

21.23

21.30

21.32

21.37

19.59

21.37

21.33

21.33

21.35

21.37

21.37

21.37

21.42

21.46

21.3421.33

21.33

21.28

21.28

21.27

21.2421.23

21.27

21.27

21.26

21.23

21.21

21.24

21.34

21.37

21.33

21.34

21.31

21.27

21.20

21.15

21.13
21.20

21.12

21.24

21.33

21.40

21.49

21.40

21.49

21.51

21.52

21.71

21.72

21.71

21.72

21.70

21.58

21.58

24.75

21.75

23.31

22.67

22.66

22.66

22.67

22.65

22.53

22.69

22.54

21.55

21.53

21.49

21.39

21
.2

7

21.17

21.37

20.97

21.35

21.27

21.21

21.17 21.12

21
.0

8
21

.0
1

20.95

20.78

20.57

20.37

20.21

20.07

20.03

20.01

19.9819.98

19.97

19.95

19.96

20.31

20.60

21.40

20.85

21.46

21.39

21.33

21.27 21.14

21
.1

0

21.52

21.06

20.89

20.72

20.54

20.40

20.25

21
.1

4

20.15

21.24

21.32

21.41

21.06

21.45

21.18

20.99

20.82

20.62

20.41

20.26

20.18

21.14

20.16

20.73

20.49

20.23

20.06

19.77

19.46

19.13

18.85

18.59

20.95

18.35

19.44

19
.42

21.4521.47

21.37

21.43

21.47

21.63

21.69

21.76

21.81

21.88

21.93

21.88

21.86

21.84

22
.2

4

21.86

22
.2

6

22
.3

7

21.93

22
.3

8

21.83

21.73

21
.72

21.72

21.72

21.67

21.98

22.19

22.45

22.32

22.07

21
.9

3

21
.6

7

22.09

21
.5

7

21.5721.53
21.59

21.53

21.50

21.50
21.49

21.58

21
.5

7

21.42

21
.4

3

21.5421
.4

5
21

.7
0

21
.8

6

21.98 22.21

22.17 22.18

22.07
21.8421

.6
9

21
.5

5

22
.2

4

22
.2

7

21
.8

9

22
.2

6

21.72

22
.3

6

22
.4

0

22
.0

2

22
.3

9

21.84

21.73

21.70

21.82

21.87

21.86

21.88

21.91

21.92

21
.9

4
22

.3
1

22
.3

8
22

.4
5

21.70

21.83

21.85

21.88

21.87

21.90

22
.3

0
22

.3
6

21.70

22
.4

5

22
.8

2

22.45

22.14

21.98

22.02

21.87

21.82

21.79

22.72

21
.6

7

21.69

21.71

21.77

21.91

22.08

22.25

22.39

22.53

22.60

22
.6

7
22

.8
7

23
.0

4
23

.0
7

23.14

21.67

23.23
23.35

21.81

21.82

21.89

22.02

22.21

22.38

22.50

22.64

22
.7

7
22

.9
9

23
.1

7
23

.1
9

23.26

21.78

21.60
21.62

21
.7

2
21

.9
0

22.02

22.09

22.28

22.45

22.61

22.73

22.80

22
.8

8
23

.0
8

23
.2

1
23

.3
3

23
.4

5
23

.5
2

23
.5

8
23

.6
5

23
.7

0
23

.7
7

23
.8

1
23

.8
8

23
.8

9

23
.9

0

23.92 23.91 23.91

21.75

21
.8

4
22

.0
1

22.14

22.20

22.39

22.57

22.73

22.85

22.93

23
.0

0
23

.1
9

23
.3

2
23

.4
5

23
.5

5
23

.6
2

23
.6

9
23

.7
5

23
.8

2
23

.8
9

23
.9

3
24

.0
0

24
.0

1
24

.0
4

24.03
24.05

21.75

24.04

22
.3

6

22.3622.42

22.3822.34

22
.3

4
22

.3
722

.3
3

22
.3

222.34

22
.3

4

22.37

CL 22.48

22
.4

2

22
.4

2
22.4022.58

22.55

22.40

22.34

22.22
22.37 22.38 22.34 22.28

22.10
22.26

22.46 22.43
22.59 22.58

22.38

22.47
22.3422.57 22.56

22.60

22.56
23.12

23.12 22.6723.28

22
.7

8

22
.7

6
22

.6
5

22
.6

4
22

.6
0

22
.5

8
22

.6
0

22.60 22.52

22.65
22

.5
2

22
.7

2
22

.6
8

22
.6

9
22

.7
0

22.69 22.61

22.73
22

.6
3

23
.1

6
23

.1
1

23
.1

6

23
.1

4

23.14

23
.1

4

23.14

23.15

23.18 23.15 23.13
23.14

23
.1

0
23

.1
123.11

23.16

23
.1

7

23
.1

4

23
.1

7

23.16

23.14

23.16

23
.1

4

CL 22.40

22.37

22.46 22.42

22
.4

0

22
.3

8

22
.4

2

22
.3

6

22
.4

5

22
.3

8
22

.4
5

22
.4

3

22.55

22.57

22.55

22.55

22.53

22.53

22.51

22.51

22.53

22.44

22.43

23.23

23.17

23.17

23
.2

1
23

.3
1

23
.3

9
23

.4
4

23
.5

1
23

.5
4

23
.6

1
23

.6
3

23
.6

9
23

.7
4

23
.7

5

23
.80

23.83 23.84

23.27

23.91

CL 23.46

21.83

21.73

21.89

23.1223.14

23
.1

6

23.16

23
.1

6

23
.1

7

23
.1

5

24
.0

42
4.

10

23
.1

7
23

.2
0

22.9123.17

22.91

22.89 22.49

22
.5

2

22.78

22
.7

4

22
.7

5

22
.7

6

22.77

22
.6

1

23.16

23
.4

2

23.17
23.17

22
.8

1

22
.7

3
22

.7
5 22

.8
7

23
.1

4
23

.6
1

23.5523.53

23
.5

3
23

.5
8

22.93

23
.5

6

23.57

23
.6

5

23.73

23.56

23.73

23.59

23
.5

6

23.49

23
.6

3

23.44
23

.14

23
.0

0
23

.4
4

23
.5

2
23

.5
5

23
.6

0
23

.3
4

23.38

23.52

23
.5

2

23.49

23
.4

8

23.42

23.16
23.17

23.24
23.23 23.18

23
.1

5

23
.4

2

23
.1

7

23.17 23.19

23
.2

0

23
.1

9

23.18 23.17

23
.1

6

23
.1

8

23
.51

23.25

23
.4

4

23.56

23.80

23.67

23
.7

1

23.42

23.66

23.63
23.60

23.58

23.54
23.61

23.61 23
.60

23
.5

6

23
.5

9

23.62

23.62

23.59

23.60
23.62

23.64

23.61
23.6123.61

23.59

23
.60

23.59 23.55

23
.5

4
23

.5
6

23
.6

5
23

.7
5 23.79

23
.7

1
23

.5
8

23
.5

2

23.54
23.55

23.58

23
.5

7

23
.6

0
23

.6
4

23
.9

9

23.99

23.99

23.60
23.61

23.50

23
.5

2

23
.5

3
23

.4
9

23
.5

6
23

.6
6

23.72

23
.7

3

23.75

23.76

23.65

23.89

23.69

23.72

23
.8

9

23.61

23.86 23.81 23.81
23.74

23.72

23.43

23.30 23.31

23.91

23.36

23.92 23.87 23.8723.86

23.91

23
.7

9

22.7122.72 22.71

22
.7

2

23.35

22.6522.64

22
.6

4
22

.6
4

22
.7

1
22

.8
0

22
.9

0

22.96

22.95

23
.0

0

23
.0

2
23

.0
0

23.5023.59
23.68

23.01

23.63

22.80 22.76 22
.7

222.99 22.98

22
.8

1

22.82

22.81 22
.7

8

23.16
23.16

25.77 25.49

25.46

25.44

25.77

25.54

25.29

25.05

25.00

24.98

24.96

24.69

24.75

24.59

24.55

24.54

24.96

27.48

27.48

27.39

27.48

27.23

27.45

27.30

27.49

26.79

26.94

26.93

26.95

26.95

26.91

26.7626.76
26.75

26.93

26.94 26.17

26.34

26.36

26.32

26.36

26.31

26.29

26.06

26.03

26.01

26.00

25.80

25.76

25.78

25.77

25.61

25.47

25.20

25.17

25.21

25.15

24.79

24.70

24.78

24.76

24.40

24.41

24.37

24.35

25.07 25.08

25.0525.05 25.11

25.13

24.87

24.67

24.68

24.62

24.42

24.39

24.11

24.07

24.04

23.73

23.69

23.70

23.49

23.44

23.52

23.87

23.85

23.85

24.15

24.15

24.19

24.48

24.53

24.57

24.8624.86

24.91

22.98

24.28

24.03

24.06

23.91

23.77
23.70

23.95

24.09

24.34

24.41

24.48

21.67

21.45

21.69

21.86

21.81

22.25

21.96

22.33

22.38

21.87

22.80

22.26

22.28 22.32

22.32

22.32

22.33

22.48 22.43 22.45 22.44

22.29

22.30

22.28

22.33

22.43
22.41

22.42

22.42

22.41

22.45

22.44 22.45

22.43

22.34

22.30

21.98

22.06

22.13

22.18

22.14

22.16

21.94

21.83

21.83

21.79

22.72

22.98

23.14

23.03

22.92 22.74

22.82

22.19

22.18

22.26 22.13

22.15

23.05

23.00

23.07

23.03

23.56

24.07
24.07

24.00

23.94

23.90

23.84

23.81

23.76

23.55

23.47

23.36

23.23

23.16

22.49
22.75

22.7022.75

22.65

23.51

23.66

23.42

23.01

22.65

22.79

23.3123.36

23.93
22.9722.95

23.86

24.08
23.97 23.85

23.85 23.79

23.66

23.40

23.28

23.07
23.05

23.09
23.21

23.10

22.99

22.72

22.68

22.48

23.15

23.1622.95

22.97

21.12
20.26

19.63

19.98

19.89
20.31

20.75

19.19

19.37

19.66

20.08

19.94

19.56
19.90

21.32

21.17

21.22

21.34

21.36

21.18

21.14

21.37

21.19

21.12

20.89

21.03

20.94

20.83

20.75

20.71

20.57

20.52

20.32

20.12

20.00

Fe
nc

e

25.77

24.85

23.2923.28

LP

LP

EP

STOP

STOP

LP

SLOW

APX

EV

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV EV

EV

EV

EV

EVEV

EV

EV

EV

EV

APX
APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX
APX

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV
APX

APX

APX

APX

EV

APX

APX

EV

APX
APX

EV

C
O

N
TAIN

ER

APX

EV

LP

Pole

EP

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

EP

LP

LP

RS

APX

APX

EV

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

EV

EV

EP

EP

EV

EV

EV

EV

LP

EV

EV

EP

RS

EP

LP

LP

LP

LP

RS

LP

APX

EV

APX

EV

B
ui

ld
in

g

Pillar

Pilla
r

Pillar

Pi
lla

r

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Ramp

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Building

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Building

Building

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

W
al

l

R
am

p

Building

Buil
din

g

Buil
din

g

Buil
din

g

Buil
din

g

Building

Ker
b 

To
p

Fence

Fence

Fence

W
all

W
all

Fen
ce

Fen
ce

W
all

W
all

Ove
rh

ea
d 

W
ire

s

Wall

Ker
b 

Bot
to

m

Ker
b 

To
p

W
all

W
al

l

Wall
Fence

Fence

Ker
b 

To
p

Wall

W
al

l

W
al

l

Wall

Wall

Fence

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

Ker
b 

To
p

Ker
b 

To
p

Ker
b 

To
p

Wall

Wall

B
ui

ld
in

g

W
al

l

Wall

Building

Buil
din

g

W
all

Buil
din

g

Buil
din

g

W
all

Buil
din

g

Ker
b 

To
p

Ker
b 

To
p

Ker
b 

To
p

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

K
er

b 
To

p

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

Ke
rb

 T
op

Kerb Top

Wall

Wall

W
all

Wall

Wall

Fence

Road Centreline

Road Centreline

Road Centreline
Road Centreline Road Centreline

Road Centreline

Road Centreline

Road Centreline

R
oa

d 
C

en
tre

lin
e

Road Centreline

Road Centre
line

R
oa

d 
C

en
tre

lin
e

Road Centreline

Building

Building

Wall Wall
STPL

Door Fence

Fence

Building

Building

Building

Wall

Wall
Gate

Fence

Building
FenceFence

Fe
nc

e

W
all

W
all

Pillar

W
all

W
all

Wall

Wall

W
all

Building

Building

W
all

Fence

Fence

Building

Building

Wall

Wall

W
all

Wall

Building

B
uildingBuilding

Building

Building

W
al

l

W
all

Building

Building

Building

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

B
uilding

B
uilding

Building

B
uilding

W
al

l

W
all

W
all

Wall

W
all

Wall

Wall

Gate

Fence

Gate

Gate

W
all

W
all

W
all

Fence

W
all

W
all

Building

Building

W
all

W
al

l

W
all

S
TP

L

Hand Rail

La
nd

 D
ra

in

Building

Surface Change

S
TP

L
S

TP
L

Road Centreline
Road Centreline

Road Centreline

Road Centreline

W
all

Gat
e

W
all

Fen
ce

Fe
nc

e

W
all

W
all

W
all

W
all

Road Centreline

Fence

Building

B
ui

ld
in

g

B
ui

ld
in

g

Wall

STPL

Hand Rail

H
an

d 
R

ai
l

Column

TOW

TOW

TOW

TOW

W
all

W
al

l

W
al

l

TOF

TOW

TOW

29.08

29.02

28.99

29.03

25.96

24.16

29.35

29.31

29.02

28.74

28.29

27.47

28.13

28.14

28.52

28.85

29.17

29.51

27.44

27.12

27.48

26.71

27.01

26.71 26.56

26.38

25.98

25.89

26.1526.15

26.24
26.73

27.03
26.54

27.39

27.28
27.00

29.02
28.90

29.20

28.75

28.33

29.93

30.01

29.81
30.12

28.54

28.07

28.21

27.74

27.42

27.75

28.06

27.01

27.42

27.31

27.59

27.63

28.06

28.02

30.35
32.34

32.34

29.40

32.50

30.40

27.81

28.31

26.02

27.24
27.89

26.24

38.54

35.23

23.1723.28

28.32

28.38

28.75

28.78

29.06

29.12

28.38

27.82

26.22

29.06

29.02

29.44

29.85

29.76

30.56

30.77

30.98

31.01

31.21

31.23

31.19

31.34

28.95

29.17

29.05

28.90

28.62

28.77

28.45

28.21

32.06

29.71

29.97

25.71

28.98

28
.95

29.00

28
.8

9

28.99

28.98

28.91

28.92

28
.8

9

28.91

28
.9

4

28.95

24.00

24.07
24.07

23.99

22.30

21.46

23.22

21.57 21.57

21
.6

1

21.47

21.49

21.45

21
.4

7

21.66

23.14

20.95

20.84

20.51

20.44

20.42

29.00

29.08

29.01

24
.3

5

24
.2

1
24

.0
9

24.06
24.0123.9823.94 23.9123.89

23.86 23.83
23.81

23.74
23.72

23.72
23.63 23.63 23.60

23
.6

0

23
.6

1

23.67

23.75

23.81

23.90

23.96

24.04

24.17

24.20

24.26

24.40

24.46

24.48

24
.4

4

23.06

22.98

22.92

22.99

22
.4

7

22.45 22.43

28
.67

28
.82

28
.81

28
.78

29.10 29.07

29
.07

28
.95

28
.98

28
.97

28
.96

29
.01

28
.92

28
.98

29
.02

29
.00

29
.07

29
.04

29
.03

29
.07

29
.0

4

28.96

28.77

29
.01

28
.99

28
.97

28
.92

28
.86

28
.82

29
.00

28
.78

28
.94

28
.92

28
.92

28
.90

28
.88

28
.88

28
.86

28
.84

28
.92

28
.79

28
.90

28
.91

28
.88

28
.88

28
.90

28
.95

28
.97

28
.92

28
.95

24.37

24.28
24.14 24.06

23.95
23.72

23.62

23.4523.53 23.45 23.29
23.22

24.18 24.13
24.01

23.85
23.76

23.60 23.57

23.50

23.40
23.15

23.10
23.02 22.96

22.91 22.90 22.82 22.74 22.60

23
.1

2

24.17 24.05

23
.9

8
24

.0
3

24
.1

2
24

.3
3

24
.4

9
24

.6
3

24
.8

1
24

.9
7

25
.1

4

25.27

25.30

25.43

25.53

25.59

25.72

25.77

25.92

25.9825
.96

26
.0

4

26
.09

25.52

26
.10

26
.1

9

26
.1

1

26
.0

6
26

.0
3

26
.2

5

26.10

26
.7

1

26
.6

3

26
.7

6

26
.5

0

26
.71

26
.7

9

26
.8

4

26
.60

26
.88

28.59

28.40
28.26 28.37

28.48

28.26

24.28 24.28 24
.1

0
24

.1
2

24
.2

1
24

.2
8

24
.3

8
24

.4
8

24
.5

8
24

.7
6

24
.8

4
24

.9
2

25
.0

5
25

.1
5

25
.2

0

24.25

25
.3

4

25.34

25.37

25.47

25
.2

4

25.56

25.53

25.73

25.68

25.78

25.85

25.96

25.98

26.01

25.49

26
.1

6

26
.1

5

26
.1

7

26.13

26
.2

0

26
.23

26
.2

6

26.39

26
.4

4

27
.3

4

27
.4

4

27
.26

27
.15

27
.34

27
.04

27
.08

27
.13

27
.22

27
.30

26
.96

27
.35

27
.29

27
.23

27
.38

27
.11

25.28

25
.2

0

23
.8723.98

25.24

24
.1

6

25.02

25
.0

4

25
.0

2
24

.8
6

24.70

24.55

24.48

24.43

24.30

24.11

23.98

23.82

23.64

23.49

23.38

23.00 22.88 22.80 22.74 22
.7

4

22.85

22.92

23.07

23.24

23.41

23.56

23.74

23.85

23.93

24.05

24.24

24.41

24.71

24.76

24.8324.94

24.33

24
.3

6
24

.1
9

24
.0

8
24

.0
6

24.01
23.94

19
.6

6

19.87

19.90

20.02

19
.4

5

21.21

21.20

21.14

21.15

21.08

21.03

21.13

21.08

21.11

21.13

21.19

21.27

21.29

21.27

21.18

21.26

21.22

21.05

21.07

21.01

20.91

20.70

20.52

20.27

20.13

19.98

19.90

19.86

19
.7

0

19
.6

3
19

.6
5

19
.5

7

19.52
19.46

19.07

18.83

18.52
18.48

18.42

21.11

18.44

18.98

19.23

19.58

19.88

20.18

20.36

20.62

20.85

21.05

20.69

20.45

20.07

20.07
20.00 20.03

20.95

23.81

23.85 23.83

23.75

23.63

23.52 23.52

23
.50

23
.4

9
23

.5
2

23.55

23.60

23.60

23.76

23.97

24.16

24.33

24.37
24.36

23.34

23.30

23.30

23
.3

3
23

.4
2

23
.4

9
23

.5
3

23
.6

1
23

.6
3

23
.7

3
23

.7
4

23
.8

0
23

.8
2

23
.8

3

23.8823.93 23.99

23.38

21.27

21.25

21.19

21
.1

2

21
.0

6

20.80

20.45
20.29

20.17

20.01
19.81 19.6019.48

19.12 19.07

19
.0

01
9.

01
19

.0
0

19.02

19.07

19
.1

7

21.19

19
.6

9

19
.65

19.51
19.42

19.33

19.09 19.08 18.99 18.90 18.8018.85
18.71 18.67 18.61 18.58

18.54

19
.6

3

18.11

18.04
18.07

18
.0

7

18.23
18.24

18
.3

2
18

.4
0

18
.5

3

18.56
18.60

18.64

18.69
18.72 18.73 18.73 18.68 18.67

18.80

18.90

18.93

19.02
19.12

19
.1

6 19
.2

1
19

.3
3

19
.4

1

18.56

18.55

18.51

18.53
18.56

18.57

18.59

18.69
18.7418.79

18.84

18.87

18.90

18.87

21.39
21.43

21.26

21.38

24.73

24.54

24.26

23.89

23.89

23.94

23.66

23.44

24.03

23.14
22.7823.03

22.79

22.80

23.07

22.09

22.40

22.68

22
.7

8
22

.9
7

23
.1

6
23

.3
0

23
.4

3

21.72

23
.5

0

20.07

20.41

20.82

21.02

21.12

21.21

21.24

19.82

21.42

21.57

21.63

21.75

21.82

22.05

23
.6

0
23

.6
7

23
.7

2
23

.8
3

23
.87

23.89
23.90

23
.5

0

23.87

23.85 23.84
23.88

23
.7

6

24.56

24.45

24.30

24.13

24.01

23.88

23.67

23.43

24.74

23.24 23.15
23.25

23.11
23.34 23.44

23.04 22.96 22.97 22.93

22
.9

3

22.99

23.08

22.99

23.12

23.23

23.37

23.52

23.60

23.72

23.91

24.01

24.13

24.39

24.51

24.65

24.71

23.02

24.85

23.00

23.26
23.17

22.80
22.74

22
.7

5

22.77

23.09

20.90

20.54

20.27

20.07

19.58

19.13

18.77

21.03

18.74

19.27

19.74

20.22

20.48

20.94

21.02

20.95

20.89

20.69

20.83

20.52

20.25

20.13

20.32

20.92

20.62

20.38

20.75

20.73

21.01

21.36

21.36

21.35

21.36

21.40

21.39

21.32

21.35
21.34

21.37

21.39

21.36

21.39

21.48

21
.5

1
21

.5
4

21
.5

9

21.62

21.70

21.76

21.84

22.22

22.36

22.57

22.72

21.38

22.81

21.41

21.45

21.39

25.69

25.59

25.49

25.47

25.37

25.15

24.86

24.80

26.23

24.75

24.64

24
.5

7

24.36

24.71

24.30

24.56

24.59
24.61

24
.7

0

24.80

24.95

25.16

24.96

25.23

25.59

25.34

25.70

25.37

25.46

25
.3

0

25.53

25.37

25.34

25.16

25.06

24.86

24.75

24.61

24.51

24.45

24
.4

0

24.43

25.41

24.24

24
.4

0

24.31

24.23

24.53

24
.5

1

24.59

24.72

24.85

25.06

24.53

25.13

19
.8

1

19.86

19
.5

5

20.02

20.09

20.35

20.45

20.87

20.99

20.57

21.08

21.26

21.30

21.27

21.28

21.24

21.25

21.27
21.23

21.27

21.2321.21

21.22

22.3922.45

22.4522.50

22.4822.52

22.67 22.96

22
.9

9
22

.5
9

22
.5

3
22

.5
2

22
.6

2
22

.6
0

22
.4

8
22

.4
9

22.4722
.5

6
22

.5
3

22
.5

6

22.76

22.97

23.05

23.27

22.90

23
.3

4
23

.4
8

23
.6

1

22.61
22.52

22.80

23
.0

5

22.92 23.3723.17

22
.7

3

22
.8

52
2.

77

23.5423.76

23
.2

4
23

.2
9

23
.4

1
23

.4
9

23
.7

6

23.76

23
.5

7

23
.7

6

23
.3

7

23.8323.84
23.72

23.17

23.20

23.14

23.13

28
.94

24.15

23.82
24.35

25.77
28.06

23
.8

3

29.73

22.47
22.43

27.54

27.68

28.22

27.70

29.75

24.32

24.73

26.52

25.45

26.08

24.27

27.01

24.85

25.43

22.31

Concrete

Tarmac

Concrete

Concrete

Tarmac

LP

LP

EP

EP

EP

Pillar
28.99

GAS

Container

Container

22.62

22.56

22.83
22.50

22.56

22.50

22.48

CONTAINER

APX

APX

B
ui

ld
in

g

37.94

39.74

23.17

22.89

Wall TOW

TOW
Wall

23.22 23.18
23.56

25.13

23.66 23.68
23.21

23.57

APX

APX

APX

EV

EV

EV

APX

TOW

30.81

26.01

35.90

28.43

23.67

33.58

35.90

23.51

18.56

18.60

18.77

18.88

19.23

19.57

19.93

20.16

20.37

20.59

20.79

18.37

20.89

LP

RS

TOW
22.44

APX

APX

APX

APXAPX

APX

APX

APX
EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

EV

LP

LP

LP

LP

30 K
M

/H

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

LP

LP

LP

LPLP

LP

LP

APX

EV

RS

30KM/H

RS

LPBUS

APX

APX

APX

RS

LP

RS

RS

LP

LP

APX

EV

EV

EV

APX

LP

LP

APX

APX

EV

EV

EV

LP

LP

RS

TEMPORARY WALL

LP

NO VISIBLE

LP

RS

LP

LP

LP

APX

APX

APX

APX

APX

EV

EV

EV

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar
Pillar

Pillar
Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

EBOX
EBOX

Pillar

EBOX

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar Pillar

W
all

Pillar

Pillar

Pillar
Pillar

Pillar

Pillar

IC

G
ate

G
ate

B
arrier

Surface C
hange

W
al

l

Gate Fence

Fence Gate

Wall
Fence Gate

Wall

Gate Wall Gate

Wall

Wall Gate

W
all

Wall Gate

Gate

G
at

e

G
at

e
W

all

Wall

W
al

l

Wall

Wall
Wall

Wall

Wall

G
ate

G
ate

W
all

Wall

Fence

FenceWall

Fe
nc

e

TOW

TOW

TOF

TOF

H
edge

G
ate STPL

Hedge

Fence

Fence

TOW

TOW STPL

Hedge

Hedge

Hedge
Fence

Fence

Fence

Ove
rhead W

ire
s

O
ve

rh
ea

d 
W

ire
s

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Hedge

Gate

STPL

Gate

Gate

TOF

Surface Change

TOF

TOF

TOW

TOW

TOF

TOF

Fence

Gate

Gate

Fence

Fence

Wall Fence

W
all

TOW

TOW

G
ate

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Fence

Wall

Gate

Gate

WallWall

Hedge

H
edge

W
all

W
all

W
all

Wall

Wall

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fence

W
all

Wall

Wall

Wall

Wall

W
all

Wall

Wall

Gate

Gate

W
all

Gate

EBOX

Wall
Gate

W
all

MH

MH Wall

G
ate

G
at

e

Gate

W
all

Fence

Fence

Wall

Wall

Fence

Fence

Fence

W
all

Gate

W
all

Gate

Fe
nc

e

Fence

Fence

Fence

TOW

TOW

W
all

W
all

MH

Fe
nc

e

TOW

Kerb Top

Kerb Top

Wall

Wall

Gat
e

W
all

W
all

26.75

27.00

26.58

26.2626.33

26.28

25.97

26.85
25.11

24.86

24.37

24.10

24.25

24.25

26.55

27.63

26.95

28.06

28.59

29.46

26.87

29.47

29.31

34.38

24.89

26.30

24.92

24.22

29.39

29.37

29.46

26.56

26.91

27.08

23.10
22.99 22.98

18.87

18.81

18.69

23.95

22.81

22.61

22.69

22.65

23.04

33.00

31.81

31.69

32.39

31.86

29.48

30.32

29.45

19.34

20.14
19.17

18.78
18.81

18.83

19.96

19
.9

2

19.87

19
.92

18.52

18.54

18.56

19.91

19
.5

9

21.39

21.27

21.28

21.28

21.30
21.33

19.50

19.22

18.71
18.70 18.76

18.70

19.22

18.74 18.69

18.69

18.78
18.84

18.81

19.70

CL 19.51

21.00

20.83

21
.1

7

20
.9

4

20.77

20.54

20.23 20.09

19.76 19.62 19.51
19.33

19.16

19
.1

4

19.10

19.14

19
.5

1
19

.6
0

19
.6

9
19

.7
0

19
.4

5

19
.63

19.57

19.34
19.26

19.16 19.04 18.97

18.82 18.78
18.72

18.75

18.66
18.66

18.68

18.64
18.56

18.50
18.3918.33

18.61

18.26

18.2018.22

18
.30

18.21

18
.63

18.63 18.70 18.69
18.68

18
.4

9

18.68 18.68
18.78 18.7618.78

18.79 18.86 18.86
18.93

18.93
18.97

19.09 19.06

19.20
19.26

19.21

19.18

19.15

20.61

20.88

20.2020.28

19.98
19.97 19.98

20.01

20.22

20.07

18.79

18.81

19.02

18.65

19.12

18.80

19.11

19.24

18.90

19.30

19.20

18.35

18.53

18.63

18.80

19.00

19.20

19.32

19.43

19
.5

3
19

.6
7

19
.75

18.24

19.87

19.93

20.04

20.10

20.24

20.43

20.52

19.78

21
.0

3

20.91

21.18

21.09

21.18

21.02

19.33

19.46

19.52

19.64

21.54

23.07

22.62

23.66

20.97

21.01

20.97

22.70

21.56

24.03

24.86

22.92

24.57

20.85

22.77

22.76

20.76

21.38

24.15

25.91

26.43

25.92

22
.8

6

22.85

22
.8

0

22.84

21.84

22.59

24.20

24.15

23.90

23.85

24.92

21.56

22.32

21.66

21.23

21.2521.25

21.25

21.31

24.50

22.06

21.25
21.29

21.27
21.31

21.29

21.35
21.34

21.30

19.23

19.28

19.25

18.72

19.13
19.08

18.98
18.90 18.86

18.81

19.02

18.67
18.67 18

.72
18.74

18.77

18.6718.62 18.62 18.62 18.64
18.65 18.66

18.83

18
.7

9

18.85

18.73

18.72

18.7918.77 18.79

18.9418.9518.92

18.83
CL 18.82

CL 18.83

19.10

19.17 19.24 19
.3

1
19

.4
2

19.09

19
.5

3

19.56

19.59
19.66

19
.7

3

19.54

19
.9

0

19.76
19.73

19.78

19.75

22.14

19.70

19.94

19.28

19.95

CL 18.73

24.11

22.24

26.65

25.85

26.10

26.29

26.27

23.95

23.25 23.0323.25

23.0023.21

26
.6

7

26
.73

26
.9

0

26
.8

5

26
.65

26
.95

26
.7

6

26
.6

9

26
.63

26
.57

26
.8

8

26
.4

8

26
.50

26
.64

BUS

G
ate

Gate

G
ate

G
ate

G
ate

Gate

UTS WALL WIDTH

27
.10

UTS WALL WIDTH

UTS WALL WIDTH

NO ACCESS

20.0

18.50

19.00

19.50

20.50

20.0

20.50

21.00

20.0

18.50

18.50

19.00

19.00

19.00

19.00

19
.5

0

20.50

21.00

29
.00

29.00

23
.0

0

23.50

24.00

24
.0

0

24
.0

0

23.00

22.5

22
.0

0

23
.0

0

23.06

EV

APX

EV

Roa
d 

Cen
tre

lin
e

Roa
d 

Cen
tre

lin
e

Roa
d 

Cen
tre

lin
e

Roa
d 

Cen
tre

lin
e

Roa
d 

Cen
tre

lin
e

Roa
d 

Cen
tre

lin
e

R
oa

d 
C

en
tre

lin
e

R
oa

d 
C

en
tre

lin
e

29.45

32.16

29.58

26
.7

8

26
.6

7

26
.8

4

26
.5

0

27
.2

6

27
.01

27
.3

5

26
.87

26
.19

26
.1

6

26
.12

24
.7

7

24
.4

3

24
.9

4

24
.2

6

EBOX
28.91

28
.7

2

28
.80

Road Centreline

Road Centreline

Road Centreline

Road Centreline

24
.5

7
24

.6
1

24.70

24.89

25.11

25.33

25.45

24.46

25.54

25.23

25.13

25.30

25.02

APX
APX

EV

EV

R
oa

d 
C

en
tre

lin
e

Road Centreline

Road Centreline

Road Centreline

R
oad C

entreline

R
oad C

entreline

R
oad C

entreline

R
oad C

entreline

19.21

20.13

20.10

26.57
26.51

19.37

24.52

20.27

19.94

19
.7

0

20.73

19
.3

6

19.04
18.86

18.66

18.56

18.53

18.56

18.59

18.65
18.70

18.87

19.07

19.71

19.18

19.04

19.14

19.37
19.27

19.46

18.99

18.92

19.06

TOW

TOW
TOW

TOW

TOW

TOW

APX

Gate

W
all

Wall

TOW

TOW

Wall

TOW

TOW

TOW

G
ate

G
ate

Gate

G
ate

G
ate

W
all

TOW

TOW

G
ate

30.48

28.13

30.79

30.97

32.32

32.68
30.52

30
.55

30
.5030.55

30.47

30.31

28
.18

28
.17

30.20

30.27

30.48
30.50

30.49

28.52

34.45

28
.0

4

28
.0

4

28
.0

2

28
.0

2

28
.0

3

28
.50

Wall

30.54 29.35

28.73

29.32 29.31
29.44Gate

WALL
HEIGHT
IS 2.2 m

21
.8

6

21.95

29.91

G
ate

WALL
HEIGHT
IS 2.28 m

APX
29.48

APX
26.80

Unable to surve
y face of th

e

building at ground level due

to lack of access

N
O

 AC
C

C
ESS

Residential Amenity
155.2 m²

Retail Unit
340 m²

Retail Unit
188.7 m²

Retail Unit
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